

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details

File #:	0641-19	Version:	1	Name:	25 MPH Designation	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	6/5/2019			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	6/20/2019			Final action:	6/20/2019	
Enactment date:	6/20/2019			Enactment #:	R-345-2019	
Title:	A Resolution designating the speed limit as 25 miles per hour on the following street segments: Copper Run Blvd., from Clays Mill Rd. to Calevares Dr.; and Copperfield Dr., from Copper Run Blvd. to Steamboat Rd.; and authorizing and directing the Div. of Traffic Engineering to install proper and appropriate signs in accordance with the designation. [Council Office, Maynard]					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						

```
Code sections:
```

Attachments: 1. 00657141.pdf, 2. RESOLUTION - 345-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/6/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/4/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass